communal areas to the blocks and estates set out in the Lot 2W - Annex 1 
(Window Cleaning Block List).  

1.2 The maximum indicative annual value of the Service, comprising of estate 

cleaning and litter picking of the specified areas is expected to be up to 
£45,000 (forty-five thousand pounds sterling).  

2. REQUIREMENTS 

2.1 The Authority has a responsibility to all residents who live in blocks on estates 

to ensure that all communal areas are kept in a clean condition and are 
maintained to the standards set out in the Services.